Erosion Prediction on Irrigation Reservoir
Embankments
Yavuz Ozeren, Research Assistant Professor, NCCHE, University of Mississippi,
University, MS, yozeren@ncche.olemiss.edu
William Rossell, Research Assistant, NCCHE, University of Mississippi, University, MS,
Daniel Wren, Research Hydraulic Engineer, USDA-ARS National Sedimentation
Laboratory, Oxford, MS, Daniel.Wren@ars.usda.gov

embankments was 0.5 m. Particle size distribution and packed bulk density of the model
embankments were measured for each experiment.
The experiments consisted of varying regular wave heights with a constant wave period of  T =
1.2 s and still water depth of h = 30 cm (Table 1).  Each model embankment was exposed to
waves for 10-minute-long intervals with 3 minutes resting period in between. The evolution of
the embankment profile was monitored using photogrammetric methods. The embankment and
water surface profiles were digitized using automated edge detection algorithms (Ozeren et al.
2021).
Table 1.  List of laboratory experiments.
Experiment Measured wave
height, H (m)
Number of 10 min
cycles
Initial profile
190411 - AR-H060T1201 0.061 172
190424 - AR-H060T1202 0.060 100
190514 - AR-H060T1203 0.060 100
190521 - AR-H034T1201 0.034 100
190522 - PE-H060T1201 0.060 100 Eroded profile (190521)
190523 - PE-H083T1201 0.083 100 Eroded profile (190522)
190605 - AR-H075T1201 0.075 100
190619 - AR-H034T1202 0.034 100
190702 - AR-H060T1204 0.061 100
Figure 2.  Definition sketch of the experimental setup
XBEACH Model
XBEACH is a process-based coastal morphodynamic model that can simulate one-dimensional